2016 Second Extraordinary Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 33

BY REPRESENTATIVE SCHRODER

A RESOLUTION

To commend Dr. Lacey LeBlanc Seymour upon receipt of the Early Career Psychologist Award from the Louisiana Psychological Association.

WHEREAS, Dr. Lacey LeBlanc Seymour received her Ph.D. from Louisiana State University with a specialty in child psychology; she also completed a postdoctoral fellowship at Johns Hopkins School of Medicine in Baltimore, Maryland; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Seymour is a licensed clinical psychologist in private practice in Covington, Louisiana; she specializes in the intervention and treatment of children with autism and related disabilities; and

WHEREAS, at the annual meeting of the Louisiana Psychological Association on May 20, 2016, Dr. Seymour received the prestigious Early Career Psychologist Award.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend and congratulate Dr. Lacey LeBlanc Seymour upon receipt of the Early Career Psychologist Award from the Louisiana Psychological Association for distinguished scholarly work and does hereby express best wishes for continued success.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a suitable copy of this Resolution be transmitted to Dr. Lacey Seymour.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES